FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-92)	06-10-1	OO9 'EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. tv51-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft	00-10-13		Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV01 <sup>-</sup> Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1007341	57 ne attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     George T. Blike	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2. Name and address of receive	
(	5-21-98	Name: Trustees of Dartino	
•	, - , (5	Address: 11 Rope Ferry Rr	pad, Suite 6210
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		7.1 2 1 99p.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment	☐ Merger	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Hanover	State/Prov.: NH
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>03755-1404</u>
Execution Date: May 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application.	, the execution date of the applic	cation is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/°20,472 2/9/9	8		
23/3			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	-
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ned A. Israelsen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 29,655			\$ 40.00
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear		☐ Enclosed	
620 Newport Center Drive, Sixteenth Floor		🛮 Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
City: Newport Beach State/Prov.: CA		8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIR: 92660		01-1008	
			page if paying by deposit account)
6/10/1 <b>998 JSHABAZZ 000</b> 00146 011008 0902 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	MAZ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	)		
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Christopher A. Dayton 35,114	CA	408) L	5/18/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

PATENT

Client Code: ALLIA.175A

Serial No.: 09/020,472 Filing Date: February 9, 1998

RECORDED: 05/21/1998

Filing Date: February 9, 1998 Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George T. Blike, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 340 Hawk Pine Hills, Norwich, Vermont 05055, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a **System and Method For Displaying Medical Process Diagrams** for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 09/020,472, filed February 9, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Trustees of Dartmouth College, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit private educational institute, with its principal place of business at 11 Rope Ferry Road, Suite 6210, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755-1404, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the aforesaid inventor in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of 4, 199.
George T Blike
STATE OF NEW Hampshire Country of Grattan Iss.
COUNTY OF Gration I ss.
On 5/13/98, before me, Mary Robinson personally appeared George T. Blike personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature of the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  [SEAL]
Signature  My Commission Expires October 18, 2000
My Commission Expires October 18, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0208